

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE CITY OF GOLETA,

Petitioner,

v.

SANTA BARBARA SUPERIOR COURT,

Respondent,

OLY CHADMAR SANDPIPER GENERAL PARTNERSHIP,
a Delaware Corporation,

Real Party in Interest.

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
HON. J. WILLIAM McLAFFERTY, JUDGE

**REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS
OF REAL PARTY IN INTEREST
OLY CHADMAR SANDPIPER GENERAL PARTNERSHIP**

ALLEN MATKINS LECK GAMBLE
& MALLORY LLP
PATRICK E. BREEN, SBN 081579
515 South Figueroa Street,
Seventh Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071-3398
Phone: (213) 622-5555
Fax: (213) 620-8816

HOLLISTER & BRACE
RICHARD C. MONK, No. 048355
MARCUS BIRD, No. 147463
P. O. Box 630
Santa Barbara, CA 93102-0630
Phone: (805) 963-6711
Fax: (805) 965-0329

LASCHER & LASCHER
WENDY C. LASCHER, No. 058648
605 Poli Street
Ventura, California 93001
Phone: (805) 648-3228
Fax: (805) 643-7692

Attorneys for Real Party In Interest
OLY CHADMAR SANDPIPER GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

iii

I.	A STATUTE INTENDED TO LIMIT A PUBLIC ENTITY’S DISCRETION IN ONE CIRCUMSTANCE DOES NOT GRANT THE ENTITY UNLIMITED DISCRETION IN OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES NOT MENTIONED IN THE STATUTE.	2
A.	THE LANGUAGE OF SECTION 66413.5	3
B.	THE CITY’S ORDINANCES	5
C.	OLY CHADMAR DOES NOT ASSERT THAT NEW CITIES MUST “REACH OUT AND DISAVOW” THEIR PREDECESSORS’ MAP APPROVALS.	9
D.	LEGISLATIVE HISTORY	10
II.	OLY CHADMAR WAS ENTITLED TO APPROVAL OF ITS FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP.	11
A.	THE “MAD DASH” ARGUMENT IS UNTENABLE.	11
B.	THE COUNTY ACTED APPROPRIATELY.	12
C.	THE CITY’S FINDINGS WERE UNSUPPORTED.	14
1.	“LIKELY TO” IS AN INADEQUATE FINDING.	15
2.	THE EVIDENCE WAS NOT SUFFICIENT.	15
III.	THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND CITY ORDINANCE 21-10 REQUIRED THE CITY TO APPROVE OLY CHADMAR’S FINAL MAP.	17

IV.	A REVIEWING COURT MUST BALANCE THE EQUITIES BEFORE IT MAY REJECT A TRIAL COURT'S FINDING OF ESTOPPEL.	20
A.	THE CITY RELIES ON IRRELEVANT FACTS.	21
B.	PUBLIC POLICY SUPPORTS A FINDING OF ESTOPPEL.	23
	CONCLUSION	25
	CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Briggs v. City of Rolling Hills Estates</i> (1995) 40 Cal.App.4th 637	14
<i>Burchett v. City of Newport Beach</i> (1995) 33 Cal.App.4th 1472	20, 21
<i>Building Industry Legal Defense Foundation v. Superior Court</i> (1999) 72 Cal.App.4th 1410	21
<i>Davidson v. County of San Diego</i> (1996) 49 Cal.App.4th 639	4
<i>Donnellan v. City of Novato</i> (2001) 86 Cal.App.4th 1097	5
<i>Great Western Sav. & Loan Ass'n v. City of Los Angeles</i> (1973) 31 Cal.App.3d 403	8
<i>Le Strange v. City of Berkeley</i> (1962) 210 Cal.App.2d 313	18
<i>McFayden v. Town of Calistoga</i> (1925) 74 Cal.App. 378	18
<i>Penn-Co v. Board of Supervisors</i> (1984) 158 Cal.App.3d 1072	23
<i>People v. Guzman</i> (2005) 35 Cal.4th 577	4
<i>People v. Superior Court (Ghilotti)</i> (2002) 27 Cal.4th 888	15
<i>Security Pacific National Bank v. Wozab</i> (1990) 51 Cal.3d 991	4
<i>Shea Homes Ltd. Partnership v. County of Alameda</i> (2003) 110 Cal.App.4th 1246	20
<i>Toigo v. Town of Ross</i> (1998) 70 Cal.App.4th 309	23
<i>Youngblood v. Board of Supervisors</i> (1978) 22 Cal.3d 644	8

Statutes and Court Rules

California Rules of Court

Rule 14 27

Rule 29 2

Code of Civil Procedure

§1858 4

Government Code

§65580 24

§66413.5 1, passim

§66424 6, 7

§66458 11

§66474.1 8

§66498.1 14, 15

Other Authorities

63 Ops. Cal. Atty. Gen. 844 8
